Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
		N	ame	Execution Date					
Frederick S. Kamp				06/01/2007					
Dipak H. Shah				06/01/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	DOT Assets I	No. 11	LLC						
Street Address:	2711 Centerv	/ille Ro	ad, Suite 400						
City:	Wilmington								
State/Country:	DELAWARE								
Postal Code:	19808								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		2065612					
Patent Number: 696		69656	5602						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(503)796								
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		н Н С				
Email:	Phone:503-222-9981Email:patent@schwabe.com								
Correspondent Name			amson & Wyatt, P.C.						
Address Line 1: Pacwest Center, Suites 1600-1900									
Address Line 2: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue									
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204									
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		117535-155574							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert C. Peck							
Total Attachments: 3									

source=DOT11_Assignment#page1.tif source=DOT11_Assignment#page2.tif

500407503

PATENT REEL: 020166 FRAME: 0685

PATENT REEL: 020166 FRAME: 0686 Schedule A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 29th day of Mer 2007, by and between:

Frederick S. Kamp and Dipak Shah, individuals, with a principal place of business at 2402 Newport Place South, Discovery Bay, CA 94514 ("ASSIGNOR"); and

-V. DOT Assets No. 11 LLC	a Delawaveluc with a principal place of business at	
2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington,	E ("ASSIGNEE").	
, <u>,</u>	19808	

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have agreed to cause ASSIGNOR to assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's respective right, title and interest in and to the patents identified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (US\$10.00), the mutual agreements of the parties set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Attachment A</u> attached hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, any and all letters patents issuing from continuing, counterparts, divisional and continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof, any foreign counterparts thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents") throughout the world, including any and all causes of action and rights to damages, and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed therein and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of Patents Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below:

ASSIGNOR

Name: Frederick S. Kamp Title: Patent Holder

ASSIGNOR Name: Dibak H. Shał

Title: Patent Holder

On this ______ day of ______, 200, before me, a Notary Public, appeared _______, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

On this _____ day of _____, 200_, before me, a Notary Public, appeared ______, who is personally known to me _____, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment document.

Witness my hand and official seal:

Notary Public

: ..

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ______ Santa Clara

On May 29. 2007

____, before me, _____ Patrica Brummett_____

Notary Public, personally appeared __Frederick S. Kamp and Dipak H. Shah.

()personally known to me - OR - (X) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)



me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official notarial seal)

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

Schedule "A"-Assignment of Patients - 5/29/07 DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT (OPTIONAL)

ATTACHMENT A

Jurisdiction	Title	Appl, Number	Filing Date	Issue No.	Issue Date
US	Switch fabric capable of aggregating multiple chips and links for high bandwidth operation	09/759,434	01/12/2001	6,965,602	11/15/2005
US	Switch fabric with efficient spatial multicast	09/834,964	04/13/2001		

RECORDED: 11/28/2007

1.12